

**JACKSON CITY COUNCIL MEETING**

**January 7, 2025 – 9:00 A.M.**

**GEORGE A. SMITH MEETING ROOM**

**I. CALL TO ORDER**

**II. INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG**

Russ McKelvey

**III. ROLL CALL**

**IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF THE DECEMBER 3, 2024 CITY COUNCIL MEETING & APPROVAL OF AMENDED MINUTES OF THE NOVEMBER 5, 2024 CITY COUNCIL MEETING**

**V. PROCLAMATIONS/RECOGNITIONS**

**VI. INVITATION FOR PUBLIC COMMENT**

**VII. FIRST READING**

1. Proposed Budget Amendment to Recognize Fire Donation \$10,000.00 (Dixie Products)
2. Proposed Budget Amendment to Recognize Police JAG Grant (Split with MCSO) \$40,881.00
3. Proposed Budget Amendment to Transfer from Street Maintenance Operating Supplies to Street Maintenance Capital for Part for Tandem Truck \$31,000.00

**VIII. SECOND READING**

1. Proposed Budget Amendment- Insurance Recovery Traffic Signalization \$14,551.00

2. Proposed Budget Amendment- Mental Health Court Grant \$115,000.00
3. Proposed Budget Amendment- JPD TLETA Cost Sharing Grant \$36,000.00
4. Proposed Budget Amendment to Recognize City of Jackson Revenue from Sale of Land- \$1,051,750.00 (Great Wolf Lodge )
5. Proposed Budget Amendment-Transfer Funds from Capital to Professional Services in H&S to fund Environmental/Feasibility Study \$50,000.00
6. Consideration of an Ordinance to allow single stairwell multifamily dwellings pursuant to State of Tennessee Public Chapter 820

**IX. NEW BUSINESS**

1. Consideration of Initial Authorizing Resolution Directing the Mayor and City Officials to Pursue Issuance of General Obligation Bonds Not to Exceed \$36,300,000.00
2. Consideration of Final Detailed Authorizing Resolution for Issuance of General Obligation Bonds Not to Exceed \$36,300,000.00
3. Consideration of a Street Acceptance request for Wyndstone Section 6B
4. Consideration of a Resolution to authorize actuarial study for Hazardous Duty Supplemental Retirement Benefit
5. Consideration of a contract with Paris Creative Agency LLC for a Marketing Agency
6. Consideration of a contract with Gershman, Brickner, & Bratton Inc for a Landfill transfer station feasibility study
7. Consideration of a Resolution to apply for a state grant for Equipment at the AMP

8. Budget Amendments less than \$10,000

9. Consideration of Invoices over \$10,000

**X. ADJOURN**